
FIELD OFFICE RECOVERY PERMIT CONTACTS: 

Arcata Fish and Wildlife Office  
1655 Heindon Road 

Arcata, CA 95521 

Susie Tharratt  
Phone: (707) 822-7201 
Email: susie_tharratt@fws.gov  

Shannon Brinkman 
Phone: (707) 525-5134 
Email: shannon_brinkman@fws.gov 
 

Bay-Delta Fish and Wildlife Office  
650 Capitol Mall, 8th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Angela Galarreta 
Phone: (916) 930-5636 
Email: jazmine_galarreta@fws.gov 

 

 

Carlsbad Fish and Wildlife Office  

2177 Salk Avenue, Suite 250 

Carlsbad, CA 92008 

Stacey Love 

Phone: (760) 431-9440 Ext 263 

Email: Stacey_love@fws.gov  

 

Klamath Falls Fish and Wildlife Office  

1936 California Avenue 

Klamath Falls, OR 97601 

Nolan Banish 

Phone: (541) 885-2508,  

Email: Nolan_banish@fws.gov  

Reno Fish and Wildlife Office  

1340 Financial Blvd. Suite 234 

Reno, NV 89502 

 

Jeri Sjoberg 

Phone: (775) 861-6300 

Email: jeri_sjoberg@fws.gov   

 

Sacramento Fish and Wildlife Office  

2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2605 

Sacramento, CA 95825 

 

Sarah Markegard 

Phone: (916) 414-6492,  

Email: sarah_markegard@fws.gov  

Ventura Fish and Wildlife Office  

2493 Portola Road, Suite B 

Ventura, CA 93003 

 

Chris Kofron 

Phone: (805) 677-3336,  

Email: chris_kofron@fws.gov  
 

 Southern Nevada Fish and Wildlife Office  

1340 Financial Blvd., Suite 234 

Reno, NV 89502 

 

For Birds & Fish contact: James Harter 

Phone: (702) 515-5252 

Email: james_harter@fws.gov  

 

For Desert Tortoise contact: Roy Averill-Murray 

Phone: (775) 861-6362 

Email: Roy_Averill-Murray@fws.gov  

   

For all other species contact:  Susan Cooper 

Phone: (702) 515-5459 

Email: susan_cooper@fws.gov 

 

Yreka Fish and Wildlife Office  

1829 South Oregon Street 

Yreka, CA 96097 

 

Robert Carey 

Phone: (530) 841-3134 

Email: Robert_carey@fws.gov  

 

Nadine Kanim 

Phone: (530) 841-3108 

Email: nadine_kanim@fws.gov   
 

 


